through Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

(2013-14) 840 748 (2014-15) 46 (2016-17) 652 560 362500 (Three Lakhs Sixty Two
thousand five hundred)

46

(2014-15) 840 675 (2015-16) 53 (2017-18) 614 518 367500 (Three Lakhs Sixty seven
thousand five hundred)

42

(2015-16) 840 751 (2016-17) 38 (2018-19) 626 568 375000 (Three Lakhs Seventy five
thousand )

38

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2018-19; Students admitted in the academic year 2019-20 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 7

Part Time 77

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Library 3114526 (Thirty One Lakhs fourteen thousand fi
ve hundred and twenty six)

558755 (Five Lakhs fifty eight thousand seven hu
ndred fifty five)

2881223 (Twenty eight Lakhs eighty one thousa
nd two hundred and twenty three)

New Equipment for Laboratories 7531546 (Seventy five Lakhs thirty one thousand
five hundred forty six)

2641131 (Twenty Six lakhs forty one thousand o
ne hundred and thirty one)

9571538 (Ninety five lakhs seventy one thousan
d five hundred and thirty eight)

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for workshop as per the need
of curricula)

1527881 (Fifteen Lakhs twenty seven thousand
eight hundred and eighty one)

1377689 (Thirteen lakhs seventy seven thousan
d six hundred and eighty nine)

8859264 (Eighty Eight Lakhs fifty nine thousand
two hundred and sixty four)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 2849822 (Twenty eight lakhs forty nine thousan
d Eight hundred and twenty two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building) 61098777 (Six Crores Ten lakhs Ninety eight tho
usand seven hundred and seventy seven)

69622669 (Six Crores ninety six lakhs twenty tw
o thousand six hundred and sixty nine)

61982308 (Six crores nineteen lakhs eighty two t
housand three hundred and Eight)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 142011835 (Fourteen crores twenty lakhs eleven
thousand Eight hundred thirty five)

151321308 (Fifteen Crores thirteen lakhs twenty
one thousand three hundred and eight)

141388934 (Fourteen crores thirteen lakhs eight
y eight thousand nine hundred and thirty four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures 
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

[...]

129850152 (Twelve crores ninety eight lakhs fift
y thousand one hundred and fifty two)

108589076 (Ten crores eighty five lakhs eighty ni
ne thousand and seventy six)

110394096 (Eleven crores three lakhs ninety fou
r thousand and ninety six)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.  3392606 (Thirty three lakhs ninety two thousand
six hundred and six)

2943986 (Twenty nine lakhs forty three thousan
d nine hundred and eighty six)

8446265 (Eighty four lakhs forty six thousand tw
o hundred and sixty five )

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation?    YES